

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6648/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in CRLA No.
278/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEET BAHADUR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report on Default dated 23
December, 2009.

on the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, a further three weeks' time is granted for
filing application for substituted service.

rd

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master